

Cat5e 350 MHz Bulk Stranded PVC Cable, Gray, 250 ft.

MODEL NUMBER: N020-250-GY

Description

Tripp Lite's 250-ft. gray category 5e (Cat5e) stranded PVC bulk cable is best suited for patch (outside wall) cabling applications. This 24 AWG 4-pair stranded UTP cable has a PVC jacket and is rated for 350MHz/1Gbps communication. Transition speed rating up to 100Mbps. Meets most current industry standards including IEEE 802.3ab, IEEE 802.5, ANSI/EIA/TIA 568, ISO/IEC 11801 and ETL (category 5e draft 11). Tripp Lite warrants this product to be free from defects in materials and workmanship for life.

Features

- Designed for patch (outside wall) cabling applications
- Cabling for category 5 (Cat5) and 5e (Cat5e) applications
- · Length: 250-ft. Color: gray
- 24 AWG 4-pair stranded UTP cable with PVC jacket
- Rated for 350MHz/ 1Gbps communication
- Meets most current industry standards including IEEE 802.3ab, IEEE 802.5, ANSI/EIA/TIA 568, ISO/IEC 11801 and ETL (category 5e draft 11)
- · Available in other lengths
- Available in solid copper cable (N022-01K-GY), in plenum cable (N024-01K) and in Cat6 (N222-01K and N224-01K)
- Warranted to be free from defects in materials and workmanship for life

Highlights

 Premium cabling for Category 5 and 5e applications — rated for 350 MHz/1Gbps communications

System Requirements

 For making patch cables for Network Installations 1000 Base-T (1Gbps Ethernet), 10/100 Base-T (Ethernet), 100Mbps TPDDI, 155 Mbps ATM, ISDN, voice and Token Ring Type 3 applications.

Package Includes

 250-ft. Cat5e Gray Bulk Stranded PVC 24AWG 350MHz

Specifications

OVERVIEW		
UPC Code	037332013040	
PHYSICAL		
Color	Gray	
Cable Shielding	UTP	
Cable Length (ft.)	250	
Cable Length (m)	76.22	
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / in.)	4.75 x 7.75 x 7.75	
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / cm)	12.06 x 19.68 x 19.68	
Shipping Weight (lbs.)	6.61	
Shipping Weight (kg)	3.00	
CONNECTIONS		
Side A - Connector 1	BARE WIRE	
Side B - Connector 1	BARE WIRE	



WARRANTY & SUPPORT	
Product Warranty Period (Worldwide)	Lifetime limited warranty



© 2023 Eaton. All Rights Reserved. Eaton is a registered trademark. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.